



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,100.00000	16,100.00	21,232.00000	21,232.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,240.00000	2,240.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
0004	153005M 7.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	0.02000	0.14	280.00000	1,960.00	630.00000	4,410.00
0005	153011M 1,500.000 TRAINEES HOUR	0.02000	30.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	419,869.52000	419,869.52	470,511.57000	470,511.57	383,535.00000	383,535.00
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	0.02000	0.02	7,750.00000	7,750.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	0.02000	0.02	3,500.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0014	158072M 1.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00
0015	159003M 160.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	0.02000	3.20	150.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	160.00
0016	159006M 300.000 DRUM U	0.02000	6.00	60.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	300.00
0017	159009M 600.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	0.02000	12.00	35.00000	21,000.00	15.50000	9,300.00
0018	159012M 1,501.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	0.02000	30.02	15.00000	22,515.00	16.85000	25,291.85



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0019	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,418.00000	2,836.00
0020	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	6.000	0.02000	0.12	1.00000	6.00	100.00000	600.00
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	4.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0022	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	0.02000	0.08	1.00000	4.00	100.00000	400.00
0023	159138M HMA PATCH T	50.000	0.02000	1.00	20.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0024	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	100.000	185.00000 18,500.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
0025	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	5.000	0.02000 0.10	350.00000	1,750.00	1.00000	5.00
0026	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	23,720.000	0.02000 474.40	0.20000	4,744.00	0.22000	5,218.40
0027	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	216,138.000	0.02000 4,322.76	0.30000	64,841.40	0.26000	56,195.88
0028	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	6,226.000	0.02000 124.52	0.50000	3,113.00	0.01000	62.26



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	1,325.000	0.02000 26.50	1.00000	1,325.00	0.26000	344.50
0030	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	850.000	0.02000 17.00	1.00000	850.00	0.78000	663.00
0031	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	13,900.00000 13,900.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00
0032	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	52,100.00000 52,100.00	52,100.00000	52,100.00	52,100.00000	52,100.00
0033	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	100.00000 100.00	15,585.92000	15,585.92	2,500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0035	302036P 5.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY	0.02000	0.10	50.00000	250.00	20.00000	100.00
0036	401009P 26,191.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	3.00000	78,573.00	4.05000	106,073.55	3.25000	85,120.75
0037	401017P 51,542.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	3.00000	154,626.00	3.36000	173,181.12	4.50000	231,939.00
0038	401021M 48.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	100.00000	4,800.00	189.77000	9,108.96	125.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0039 401024M	1,000.000 SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	2.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00
0040 401027M	141,000.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.02000	2,820.00	0.20000	28,200.00	0.35000	49,350.00
0041 401030M	30,944.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.02000	618.88	3.08000	95,307.52	3.50000	108,304.00
0042 401054M	3,019.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	135.00000	407,565.00	112.52000	339,697.88	109.25000	329,825.75
0043 401108M	75.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	250.00000	18,750.00	50.00000	3,750.00	95.00000	7,125.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0044	401113M HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	11.44000	2,288.00	18.00000	3,600.00
0045	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY	10,368.000	175.00000	1,814,400.00	156.01000	1,617,511.68	165.25000	1,713,312.00
0046	421010M SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II	1,819.000	70.00000	127,330.00	123.42000	224,500.98	140.25000	255,114.75
0047	421011M SLURRY SEAL EMULSION	54,000.000	6.50000	351,000.00	11.40000	615,600.00	12.96000	699,840.00
0053	602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,050.00000	4,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0054	602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,075.00000	6,225.00
0055	602213M CURB PIECE	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	595.00000	3,570.00
0056	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	10.000	65.00000	650.00	300.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0057	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	11,860.000	1.00000	11,860.00	0.42000	4,981.20	0.35000	4,151.00
0058	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	72,046.000	1.10000	79,250.60	0.58000	41,786.68	0.39000	28,097.94



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0059	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	867.000 U	50.00000 43,350.00	32.00000 27,744.00	34.65000 30,041.55		
0060	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	3,100.000 LF	1.00000 3,100.00	1.25000 3,875.00	1.57000 4,867.00		
0061	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	663.000 LF	10.00000 6,630.00	4.50000 2,983.50	5.25000 3,480.75		
0062	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	360.000 U	50.00000 18,000.00	32.00000 11,520.00	34.65000 12,474.00		
0063	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1,227.000 U	0.02000 24.54	12.67000 15,546.09	5.00000 6,135.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0064	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	47,707.000	0.30000 14,312.10	0.37000 17,651.59	0.33000 15,743.31		
0065	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	430.000	6.00000 2,580.00	8.50000 3,655.00	8.40000 3,612.00		
0072	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	72,000.000	5.00000 360,000.00	0.38000 27,360.00	0.68000 48,960.00		
0073	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	200.000	6.00000 1,200.00	5.00000 1,000.00	5.25000 1,050.00		
Section Totals:			\$4,139,557.62	\$4,161,672.64	\$4,284,292.69		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155015M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP U	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	22,360.00000	22,360.00
0008	155033M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO	14.000	3,500.00000	49,000.00	2,500.00000	35,000.00	3,500.00000	49,000.00
Section Totals:				\$89,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$71,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	0.02000	0.02	7,800.00000	7,800.00	7,552.50000	7,552.50
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0048	601670M 100.000	5.00000	500.00	12.35000	1,235.00	45.00000	4,500.00
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER LF						
0049	601672M 100.000	5.00000	500.00	19.45000	1,945.00	45.00000	4,500.00
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER LF						
Section Totals:			\$1,000.02		\$10,980.00		\$16,552.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	1,000.000	0.02000	20.00	30.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	112.000	0.02000	2.24	400.00000	44,800.00	50.00000	5,600.00
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	6.000	0.02000	0.12	300.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	600.00
0050	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00	1,050.00000	10,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0051	602138M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D- 1, USING EXISTING CASTING	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0052	602141M	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D-2, USING EXISTING CASTING	U						
Section Totals:				\$16,422.36		\$125,100.00		\$26,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscaping	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0066 805003M	300.000 LF	5.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	9,000.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP							
0067 805005M	202.000 SY	10.00000	2,020.00	250.00000	50,500.00	75.00000	15,150.00
STABILIZED TURF							
Section Totals:			\$3,520.00		\$53,500.00		\$24,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0006	Bridge Str No. 1015-150			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0068 551030M	10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	825.00000	8,250.00	490.00000	4,900.00
CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-150							
	LF						
Section Totals:			\$7,500.00		\$8,250.00		\$4,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0007		Bridge Str No. 1015-158		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0069	507006P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY Bridge Str. No. 1015-158	160.000 LF	150.00000 24,000.00	156.00000 24,960.00	205.00000 32,800.00		
0070	551030M CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-158	10.000 LF	500.00000 5,000.00	825.00000 8,250.00	490.00000 4,900.00		
Section Totals:			\$29,000.00	\$33,210.00	\$37,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0008	Bridge Str No. 1015-160	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0071 551030M	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	795.00000	15,900.00	490.00000	9,800.00
CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-160							
	LF						
Section Totals:			\$10,000.00		\$15,900.00		\$9,800.00
Contract Totals			\$4,296,000.00		\$4,463,612.64		\$4,475,455.19
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$4,296,000.00		\$4,463,612.64		4,475,455.19

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,300.00000	22,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	6,300.00000	6,300.00	10,300.00000	10,300.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0004	153005M 7.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	400.00000	2,800.00	835.00000	5,845.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
0005	153011M 1,500.000 TRAINEES	0.01000	15.00	3.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	500,000.00000	500,000.00	410,980.00000	410,980.00	596,549.14000	596,549.14
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	2,750.00000	2,750.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0014	158072M 1.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	925.00000	925.00	150.00000	150.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0015	159003M 160.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	0.01000	1.60	1.00000	160.00	1.00000	160.00
0016	159006M 300.000 DRUM U	0.01000	3.00	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00
0017	159009M 600.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	0.01000	6.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
0018	159012M 1,501.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	16.40000	24,616.40	16.50000	24,766.50	10.00000	15,010.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0019 159018M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'							
0020 159027M	6.000	0.01000	0.06	1.00000	6.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0021 159030M	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00	100.00000	400.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0022 159108M	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	4.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0023 159138M	50.000	300.00000	15,000.00	10.00000	500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
HMA PATCH							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024 159141M	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	139.00000	13,900.00	120.00000	12,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER		HOUR					
0025 159144M	5.000	0.01000	0.05	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1,000.00
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE		U					
0026 159300M	23,720.000	0.25000	5,930.00	0.23000	5,455.60	0.25000	5,930.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"		LF					
0027 159301M	216,138.000	0.25000	54,034.50	0.33000	71,325.54	0.30000	64,841.40
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6"		LF					
0028 159312M	6,226.000	0.01000	62.26	0.01000	62.26	0.01000	62.26
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8"		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029 159314M	1,325.000	0.25000	331.25	0.01000	13.25	0.30000	397.50
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 24"						
0030 159320M	850.000	0.80000	680.00	0.01000	8.50	0.80000	680.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, SF LATEX						
0031 160004M	1.000	13,900.00000	13,900.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0032 160007M	1.000	52,100.00000	52,100.00	52,100.00000	52,100.00	52,100.00000	52,100.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0033 161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
	Roadway						
0034	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0035	302036P 5.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	100.00000	500.00
0036	401009P 26,191.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	3.40000	89,049.40	5.20000	136,193.20	4.25000	111,311.75
0037	401017P 51,542.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	7.50000	386,565.00	4.95000	255,132.90	7.00000	360,794.00
0038	401021M 48.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	1.00000	48.00	10.00000	480.00	100.00000	4,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0039 401024M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00	6.00000	6,000.00
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE							
0040 401027M	141,000.000	0.25000	35,250.00	0.39000	54,990.00	0.25000	35,250.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							
0041 401030M	30,944.000	3.90000	120,681.60	0.01000	309.44	0.25000	7,736.00
TACK COAT							
0042 401054M	3,019.000	118.00000	356,242.00	134.90000	407,263.10	135.00000	407,565.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE							
0043 401108M	75.000	115.00000	8,625.00	125.00000	9,375.00	150.00000	11,250.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0044 401113M	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR SY							
0045 406005M	10,368.000	128.00000	1,327,104.00	172.50000	1,788,480.00	178.00000	1,845,504.00
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T							
0046 421010M	1,819.000	150.00000	272,850.00	153.90000	279,944.10	135.00000	245,565.00
SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II T							
0047 421011M	54,000.000	14.15000	764,100.00	14.22000	767,880.00	11.00000	594,000.00
SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL							
0053 602153M	2.000	1,950.00000	3,900.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0054	602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	3.000	2,100.00000	6,300.00	1,975.00000	5,925.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
0055	602213M CURB PIECE	6.000	305.00000	1,830.00	565.00000	3,390.00	850.00000	5,100.00
0056	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	10.000	135.00000	1,350.00	250.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0057	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	11,860.000	0.35000	4,151.00	0.44000	5,218.40	0.35000	4,151.00
0058	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	72,046.000	0.40000	28,818.40	0.65000	46,829.90	0.45000	32,420.70



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0059 610012M	867.000	36.00000	31,212.00	42.00000	36,414.00	35.00000	30,345.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U							
0060 610014M	3,100.000	1.65000	5,115.00	1.75000	5,425.00	2.00000	6,200.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF							
0061 610017M	663.000	5.50000	3,646.50	5.20000	3,447.60	6.00000	3,978.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF							
0062 610018M	360.000	36.00000	12,960.00	42.00000	15,120.00	35.00000	12,600.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U							
0063 610024M	1,227.000	18.50000	22,699.50	8.00000	9,816.00	1.00000	1,227.00
REMOVAL OF RPM U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0064	610033M 47,707.000 RUMBLE STRIP LF	0.50000	23,853.50	0.45000	21,468.15	0.75000	35,780.25
0065	610060M 430.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	8.75000	3,762.50	8.70000	3,741.00	8.00000	3,440.00
0072	610036M 72,000.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	0.70000	50,400.00	0.90000	64,800.00	0.75000	54,000.00
0073	610039M 200.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	5.50000	1,100.00	3.50000	700.00	5.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:			\$4,395,318.53		\$4,582,079.44		\$4,836,048.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155015M 1.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP U	11,000.00000	11,000.00	44,960.00000	44,960.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0008	155033M 14.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO	4,350.00000	60,900.00	5,690.00000	79,660.00	5,000.00000	70,000.00
Section Totals:			\$71,900.00		\$124,620.00		\$120,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	0.01000	0.01	7,900.00000	7,900.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0048	601670M 100.000	13.50000	1,350.00	12.00000	1,200.00	35.00000	3,500.00
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER LF						
0049	601672M 100.000	21.00000	2,100.00	20.00000	2,000.00	38.00000	3,800.00
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER LF						
Section Totals:				\$3,450.01		\$11,100.00	\$8,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Erosion Control				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 158009M	1,000.000 LF	0.01000	10.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE							
0011 158030M	112.000 U	97.00000	10,864.00	10.00000	1,120.00	200.00000	22,400.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'							
0012 158033M	6.000 U	195.00000	1,170.00	20.00000	120.00	275.00000	1,650.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'							
0050 602099M	10.000 U	450.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00
RESET EXISTING CASTING							
0051 602138M	4.000 U	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D-1, USING EXISTING CASTING							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0052	602141M	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D-2, USING EXISTING CASTING		U						
Section Totals:				\$26,144.00		\$21,840.00		\$57,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005		General Landscaping		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0066	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	300.000	13.75000	4,125.00	29.00000	8,700.00	32.50000	9,750.00
0067	805005M STABILIZED TURF SY	202.000	23.50000	4,747.00	37.00000	7,474.00	76.00000	15,352.00
Section Totals:				\$8,872.00		\$16,174.00		\$25,102.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge Str No. 1015-150	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0068 551030M	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	540.00000	5,400.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-150							
	LF						
Section Totals:			\$7,000.00		\$5,400.00		\$10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007		Bridge Str No. 1015-158		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0069	507006P 160.000 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY Bridge Str. No. 1015-158 LF	104.00000	16,640.00	226.00000	36,160.00	160.00000	25,600.00
0070	551030M 10.000 CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-158 LF	700.00000	7,000.00	540.00000	5,400.00	700.00000	7,000.00
Section Totals:			\$23,640.00	\$41,560.00	\$32,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008		Bridge Str No. 1015-160		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0071	551030M 20.000 CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-160 LF	370.00000	7,400.00	540.00000	10,800.00	700.00000	14,000.00
Section Totals:			\$7,400.00		\$10,800.00		\$14,000.00
Contract Totals			\$4,543,724.54		\$4,813,573.44		\$5,103,600.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$4,543,724.54		\$4,813,573.44		5,103,600.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	21,598.11000	21,598.11	27,500.00000	27,500.00		
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0004	153005M 7.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	600.00000	4,200.00	700.00000	4,900.00		
0005	153011M 1,500.000 TRAINEES HOUR	0.01000	15.00	10.00000	15,000.00		
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	764,500.00000	764,500.00	693,005.85000	693,005.85		
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0013	158063P (1)	1,350.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	500.00		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						
0014	158072M 1.000	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00		
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U						
0015	159003M 160.000	0.01000	1.60	1.00000	160.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U						
0016	159006M 300.000	0.01000	3.00	1.00000	300.00		
	DRUM U						
0017	159009M 600.000	15.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	6,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE U						
0018	159012M 1,501.000	16.50000	24,766.50	17.00000	25,517.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0019 159018M	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'							
	U						
0020 159027M	6.000	1.00000	6.00	500.00000	3,000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
	U						
0021 159030M	4.000	4,048.00000	16,192.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	U						
0022 159108M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	12,000.00000	48,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
	U						
0023 159138M	50.000	443.98000	22,199.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
HMA PATCH							
	T						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0024	159141M 100.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	130.91000	13,091.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0025	159144M 5.000 EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00		
0026	159300M 23,720.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	0.21000	4,981.20	0.23000	5,455.60		
0027	159301M 216,138.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	0.25000	54,034.50	0.27000	58,357.26		
0028	159312M 6,226.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	0.01000	62.26	0.05000	311.30		
0029	159314M 1,325.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	0.25000	331.25	0.27000	357.75		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0030	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	850.000	0.75000	637.50	0.77000	654.50	
0031	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	13,900.00000	13,900.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00	
0032	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	52,100.00000	52,100.00	52,100.00000	52,100.00	
0033	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1)	4,907.98000	4,907.98	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
0034	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
0035	302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	5.000	40.00000	200.00	20.00000	100.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0036	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	26,191.000	7.12000 186,479.92	7.00000	183,337.00		
0037	401017P MICRO-MILLING SY	51,542.000	5.72000 294,820.24	6.00000	309,252.00		
0038	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	48.000	726.98000 34,895.04	150.00000	7,200.00		
0039	401024M SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	1,000.000	6.70000 6,700.00	5.00000	5,000.00		
0040	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	141,000.000	0.67000 94,470.00	0.50000	70,500.00		
0041	401030M TACK COAT GAL	30,944.000	3.76000 116,349.44	1.00000	30,944.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0042	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	3,019.000	125.05000 377,525.95	140.00000	422,660.00		
0043	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	75.000	154.02000 11,551.50	150.00000	11,250.00		
0044	401113M HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR SY	200.000	107.16000 21,432.00	25.00000	5,000.00		
0045	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	10,368.000	165.94000 1,720,465.92	180.00000	1,866,240.00		
0046	421010M SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II T	1,819.000	140.25000 255,114.75	150.00000	272,850.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0047 421011M	54,000.000	12.96000	699,840.00	13.00000	702,000.00		
SLURRY SEAL EMULSION	GAL						
0053 602153M	2.000	3,206.20000	6,412.40	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0054 602159M	3.000	3,676.20000	11,028.60	3,000.00000	9,000.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0055 602213M	6.000	785.82000	4,714.92	750.00000	4,500.00		
CURB PIECE	U						
0056 608003P	10.000	296.09000	2,960.90	250.00000	2,500.00		
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0057	610003M	11,860.000	0.34000	4,032.40	0.35000	4,151.00		
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0058	610006M	72,046.000	0.38000	27,377.48	0.39000	28,097.94		
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0059	610012M	867.000	33.00000	28,611.00	35.00000	30,345.00		
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0060	610014M	3,100.000	1.50000	4,650.00	1.55000	4,805.00		
	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
0061	610017M	663.000	5.00000	3,315.00	5.15000	3,414.45		
	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						
0062	610018M	360.000	33.00000	11,880.00	35.00000	12,600.00		
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0063	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	1,227.000	10.41000	12,773.07	25.00000	30,675.00	
0064	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	47,707.000	0.36000	17,174.52	0.55000	26,238.85	
0065	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	430.000	8.00000	3,440.00	8.15000	3,504.50	
0072	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	72,000.000	0.65000	46,800.00	0.70000	50,400.00	
0073	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00	5.15000	1,030.00	
Section Totals:			\$5,086,900.95		\$5,170,120.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155015M	1.000	27,519.08000	27,519.08	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U						
0008 155033M	14.000	4,500.00000	63,000.00	3,750.00000	52,500.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$90,519.08		\$87,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152015P 1.000	8,880.00000	8,880.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0048	601670M 100.000	38.00000	3,800.00	20.00000	2,000.00		
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER LF						
0049	601672M 100.000	38.00000	3,800.00	20.00000	2,000.00		
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER LF						
Section Totals:				\$16,480.00	\$14,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0010 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	1,000.000 LF	12.72000	12,720.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	112.000 U	108.93000	12,200.16	100.00000	11,200.00		
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	6.000 U	200.01000	1,200.06	175.00000	1,050.00		
0050 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	10.000 U	1,251.60000	12,516.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
0051 602138M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D- 1, USING EXISTING CASTING	4.000 U	2,534.54000	10,138.16	2,000.00000	8,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID		(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0052	602141M 4.000	5,069.08000	20,276.32	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D-2, USING EXISTING CASTING U						
Section Totals:			\$69,050.70		\$36,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscaping			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0066 805003M	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00		
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
0067 805005M	202.000	75.00000	15,150.00	15.00000	3,030.00		
STABILIZED TURF	SY						
Section Totals:			\$24,150.00		\$7,530.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Bridge Str No. 1015-150			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0068 551030M	10.000	631.71000	6,317.10	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-150	LF						
Section Totals:			\$6,317.10		\$10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007	Bridge Str No. 1015-158	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0069 507006P	160.000	127.73000	20,436.80	160.00000	25,600.00		
2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY Bridge Str. No. 1015-158							
0070 551030M	10.000	631.71000	6,317.10	650.00000	6,500.00		
CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-158							
Section Totals:			\$26,753.90		\$32,100.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22146

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: September 29, 2022

District(s): C1

Call Order: 146

Project(s): 0078(334)

Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 78 PPP (MP 9.4- MP 12.8)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(8) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008	Bridge Str No. 1015-160	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0071 551030M	20.000	631.71000	12,634.20	650.00000	13,000.00		
CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE Bridge Str. No. 1015-160	LF						
Section Totals:			\$12,634.20		\$13,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$5,332,805.93		\$5,371,000.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$5,332,805.93		\$5,371,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

